
River Road Neighborhood Council General Meetings Minutes 
 
Date: Feb. 13, 2019 
Time: 6:00 pm 
Location: Garden City Harvest 
1657 River Road 
Missoula, MT 59801 
 
Leadership Team members present: Melissa Neidigh, Jesse Neidigh, Nick Shontz, 
Kim Walterskirchen, Dustin Schwarz, Charlie Byrne. 
Others present: Around 30 people were present. Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood 
Program Assistant; Katie Klietz, Big Sky Public Relations; Linda McCarthy, 
Downtown Missoula Partnership; Cindy Weese, YWCA Missoula; Michelle Cares and 
Julie Merritt, Ward 6 Council Members. 
 

1. Karen Gasvoda explained the history of the Neighborhood Councils.  
 

2. Russell Street Project update was given by Katie Klietz. 
 

3. Linda McCarthy gave overview of the Missoula Downtown Master Plan. 
 

4. Attendees voted on neighborhood priorities which were last updated in 
2016.  

 
5. Leadership Team elections took place. Four members were elected to 

another two-year term (Jesse Neidigh, Melissa Neidigh, Kim Walterskirchen, 
Nick Shontz. One new member was elected: Sarah Schwarz. 

 
6. Attendees voted to adopt the revised by-laws for the Leadership Council. 

 
7. City Council Members, Michelle Cares and Julie Merritt answered attendees’ 

questions.  
 

8. Cindy Weese gave an update of the YWCA building to be built on 3rd Street.  
 

9. There was no comment on non-agenda items. 
 

10. There were no announcements. 
 
Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator  jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us   552-6081 
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant  kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us   552-6084 
Katie Klietz, Big Sky Public Realtions  katie@bigskypublicrelations.com 261-7665 
Linda McCarthy, Downtown Public Partnership  Linda@missouladowntown.com 543-6691 
Cindy Weese, YWCA Missoula   cweese@ywcaofmissoula.org 543-4238 
Michelle Cares, Ward 6 Council Member  mcares@ci.missoula.mt.us 215-1905 
Julie Merritt, Ward 6 Council Member  jmerritt@ci.missoula.mt.us 207-2358 
River Road Neighborhood Council  riverroad@missoula-neighborhoods.org 
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